## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Jeff Megy Remainder Trust				12/20/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Jamegy, Inc.	amegy, Inc.					
Street Address:	South Chester	South Chester Street					
City:	New Cumberla	New Cumberland					
State/Country:							
Postal Code:	26047	26047					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number							
		5776225					
		5597401					
		5171359					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number: (202)842-7899         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone: (703) 456-8000         Email: acconnor@cooley.com         Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP         Address Line 1:       875 15th Street NW, Suite 800         Address Line 2:       The Bowen Building         Address Line 4:       Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-2221							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			307377-101 ASSIGNMENT#3				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Erik B. Milch				
Total Attachments:	4			PATENT			

500197573

## PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0863

source=JamegyAssignment3#page1.tif source=JamegyAssignment3#page2.tif source=JamegyAssignment3#page3.tif source=JamegyAssignment3#page4.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made this 20th day of December, 2006 by Joseph Megy and Devin Megy, as co-Trustees of the Jeff Megy Remainder Trust ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Jamegy, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), having its principal place of business at South Chester Street, New Cumberland, West Virginia 26047.

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer and assign, and Assignee agreed to purchase and accept from Assignor, the patents described in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, in order to evidence the acquisition of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Assignor desires to execute this Patent Assignment in favor of Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents and the inventions therein, including, without limitation, all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions and reissues thereof heretofore or hereafter granted and all applications for patent filed in any country or countries claiming the priority to or benefit of the applications from which the Patents issued, and all patents which have been or may be granted for the inventions in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any claims in law or equity, including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages arising out of present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents.

2. <u>Recording</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and hereby covenants that it has full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees that, upon request by Assignee and without further consideration, Assignor shall execute such further instruments of transfer and assignment and take such other action as a party may reasonably require to more effectively transfer and assign to, and vest in, Assignee the Patents and all rights thereto, and to fully implement the provisions of this Patent Assignment; provided that the requesting party shall pay the reasonable out-of-pocket expenses of the other party incurred in connection with complying with this Section 3. Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the true and lawful attorney of Assignor with full power of substitution in the name and stead of Assignor, but on behalf and for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns to demand and receive each and all of the Patents and registrations.

7080/73489-001 Current/9165973v1

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0865 4. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, and its representatives, successors and assigns. This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but both of which together shall constitute the same agreement.

5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be deemed to be made under, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York .

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0866

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment on the date first above written.

### JEFF MEGY REMAINDER TRUST

· Meq By: Name: Devin Megy Title:-co-Trustee U. Mary

By:

Name: Joseph Megy Title: co-Trustee

[PATENT ASSIGNMENT – US]

# Schedule A PATENTS

PATENT	PATENT NO.	FILING DATE	Prior Recordation (Reel/Frame)
Refractory Metal Sponge Fines Composition	5,776,225	11/21/96 Parent filed 11/15/94	012513/0123 016386/0988
Refractory Metal SWARF Composition and Method of Making Same	5,597,401	11/15/94	009547/0064 016386/0988
Refractory Metal SWARF Composition	5,171,359	9/19/91	009547/0064 016386/0988

310320 v1/RE

7080/73489-001 Current/9165973v1

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 12/21/2006